Elizabethkingia meningoseptica 3 

Lactococcus garvieae is a β-glucosidase-positive species and is very closely related to the enterococci 
having been redesignated in 1996 after previously being named Enterococcus seriolicida. 

3. Negative wells 
One hundred and eighty-six (186) negative wells were subcultured, all of which yielded colonies for 
identification. These were screened for aesculin hydrolysis on bile aesculin azide agar (BAAA), and those 
showing aesculin hydrolysis were identified by VITEK II. Thirteen isolates hydrolyzed aesculin on BAAA,

[...]

by the Enterolert-DW/Quanti-Tray system was compared to 
that of the reference methods of ISO 7899-2 and MoDW 2012 Part 5 following the requirements of  
ISO 17994:2017 Water Quality – Criteria for establishing equivalence between microbiological methods 
(ISO 17994). 
Four hundred and two (402) drinking water samples from geographically diverse locations within the 
United Kingdom, Italy, Spain, Belgium, and the United States were used in this validation. Split samples 
were used in each of the three methods under comparison. Among those, 197 samples were chlorinated